2/5/26, 12:51 PM LASC Criminal Search

Case Information for XSONA093873-01 Q. New Search

Case Number
XSONA093873-01

Defendant ID
01

Filing Date
9/30/2013

Arrest Date
11/4/2012

Filing Courthouse
Governor George Deukmejian Courthouse

Case Type
Felony

Case Title
The People of the State of California vs. SANCHEZ, KORINA FLORES

Charges

Parties

Proceedings

Bail

Sentencing

Events

Register of Actions

The Charges tab does not display non guilty pleas. Please check the Events tab for non guilty pleas.

Y

Count Charge Statute Plea Last Disposition Notes

https://www.lacourt.ca.gov/pages/Ip/access-a-case/tp/find-case-information/cp/os-criminal-case-access

1/8


javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);

2/5/26, 12:51 PM LASC Criminal Search

a
6/17/2015 -
001 PC187(a)-F Conviction by J Offense Date:
victi
Murder YUY 1012672012
- Found Guilty
Y 9 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.
Name Party Type
a
The People of the State of California Plaintiff
» Attorney for The People of the State of
Sherry Lynn Powell California
» Deputy District Attorney
» Attorney for The People of the State of
Lindsay Erin Kurtis California
» Deputy District Attorney
» Attorney for The People of the State of
Carol Jane Najera California
» Deputy District Attorney
» Attorney for The People of the State of
Janis Eve Johnson California
» Deputy District Attorney
v
Future Proceedings
There are no future events for this case

https://www.lacourt.ca.gov/pages/Ip/access-a-case/tp/find-case-information/cp/os-criminal-case-access 2/8



2/5/26,

12:51 PM

LASC Criminal Search

https://www.lacourt.ca.gov/pages/Ip/access-a-case/tp/find-case-information/cp/os-criminal-case-access

Past Proceedings

Date

08/11/2017

07/18/2017

06/12/2017

10/29/2015

10/15/2015

10/15/2015

10/08/2015

09/18/2015

08/27/2015

08/25/2015

06/18/2015

Time

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

Type

Docket Line

Entry

Judicial Action

Remittitur
Filed-other

Docket Line
Entry

Docket Line

Entry

Probation and
Sentencing
Hearing

Probation and
Sentencing
Hearing

Probation and
Sentencing
Hearing

Probation and
Sentencing
Hearing

Docket Line
Entry

Exhibits
Received by
Exhibit Clerk

Result

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Commence...

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Location

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Department
Clerk's Office
Dept. - S08
Clerk's Office
Clerk's Office
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Clerk's Office
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06/17/2015

06/16/2015

06/15/2015

06/12/2015

06/11/2015

06/10/2015

06/09/2015

06/08/2015

06/04/2015

06/03/2015

06/01/2015

03/03/2015

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

08:30AM

Jury Trial
Deliberations

Jury Trial in
Progress

Jury Trial in
Progress

Jury Trial in
Progress

Jury Trial in
Progress

Jury Trial in
Progress

Jury Trial

Jury Trial

Jury Trial

Jury Trial

Jury Trial

Jury Trial

LASC Criminal Search

Commence...

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Proceedings
Heard

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Governor
George
Deukmejian

Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S08
Dept. - S21
Dept. - S21
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a
. Governor
i Proceedings
01/22/2015 08:30AM Jury Trial Heard George Dept. - S21
Deukmejian
11/03/2014 08:30AM Trial Proceadings govemor Dept. - 521
) Setting/Resetting Heard eorge . Pt
Deukmejian
Trial Proceedings Governor
07/30/2014 08:30AM . . George Dept. - S21
Setting/Resetting Heard .
Deukmejian
06/30/2014 08:30AM Trial Proceedings 2ovem°r Dept. - S21
' Setting/Resetting Heard eorge . opt-
Deukmejian
04/03/2014 08:30AM Trial Proceedings govemor Dept. - S21
' Setting/Resetting Heard eorge . Pt
Deukmejian
01/23/2014 08:30AM Trial Proceedings govemor Dept. - S21
) Setting/Resetting Heard eorge . Pt
Deukmejian
Pretrial Proceedings Governor
11/20/2013 08:30AM George Dept. - S21
Conference Heard .
Deukmejian
Held - Governor
10/15/2013 08:30AM Arraignment Preliminary George Dept. - SO1
Hearing Deukmejian
o Held - Governor
Preliminary o ,
10/07/2013 08:30AM - Preliminary George Clerk's Office
Transcript Filed ) .
Hearing Deukmejian
Custody Status -
Date Type Group Type
10/8/2015 Remanded NO BAIL By Case
9/18/2015 Remanded NO BAIL By Case
8/27/2015 Remanded NO BAIL By Case
6/17/2015 Remanded NO BAIL By Case
6/16/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

5/8



2/5/26, 12:51 PM

LASC Criminal Search

https://www.lacourt.ca.gov/pages/Ip/access-a-case/tp/find-case-information/cp/os-criminal-case-access

6/15/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case -

6/12/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

6/11/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

6/10/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

6/9/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

6/8/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

6/4/2015 Remanded to Custody By Case

Sentencing

Charge Charge Description Sentence Date Judicial
Officer

001 PC187(a)-F Murder 10/15/2015 Dhanidina,
Halim

v
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Charge Charge Description Sentence Date Judicial
Officer

Probation is Denied

Confinements
« State Prison
o Type: State Prison
o Term Duration: 80 Years to Life
o Comment: TOTAL TERM OF COUNT: 080 L
o Parole Eligible

Adult Conditions

e 790790 ; PURSUANT TO PC SECTION 296, THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO PROVIDE
BUCCAL SWAB SAMPLES, A RIGHT THUMB PRINT, A FULL PALM PRINT IMPRESSION OF
EACH HAND, ANY BLOOD SPECIMENS OR OTHER BIOLOGICALSAMPLES AS REQUIRED
BY THIS SECTION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT IDENTIFICATION., , (Active on 10/15/2015)

e (098 098; THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY ARESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO SECTION
1202.4(B) PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 300.00, , (Active on 10/15/2015)

e 125 125; THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY A PAROLE/POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO SECTION
1202.45 PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 300.00 SAID FINE IS ORDERED STAYED
UNLESS PAROLE, POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY SUPERVISION OR MANDATORY
SUPERVISION IS REVOKED., , (Active on 10/15/2015)

Comments

« DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL IS HEARD, ARGUED AND DENIED. . THE COURT
READS AND CONSIDERS THE PROBATION REPORT. . AS TO COUNT 1, DEFENDANT IS
SENTENCED AS FOLLOWS: . MANDATORY SENTENCE OF 25 YEARS TO LIFE IS
DOUBLED TO 50 YEARS TO LIFE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1170.12(A)-(D). .
PLUS AN ADDITIONAL 25 YEARS TO LIFE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION
12022.53(D). . PLUS AN ADDITIONAL 5 YEARS PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION
667(A)(1). . DEFENDANT HAS CREDIT FOR 1,074 ACTUAL DAYS. . DEFENDANT TO PAY
THE FOLLOWING: . $40 COURT OPERATIONS ASSESSMENT FEE PURSUANT TO PENAL
CODE SECTION 1465.8. . $30 CRIMINAL CONVICTION ASSESSMENT FEE PURSUANT TO
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 70373. . THE COURT ORDERS THAT DEFENDANT NOT BE
TRANSPORTED TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS UNTIL ON OR
AFTER 11/30/15. . COURT ORDER IS SIGNED AND FORWARDED TO INMATE RECEPTION
CENTER. . COMMITMENT IS ISSUED.

The Events tab only displays search warrants and non guilty pleas. (See the Charges tab for guilty pleas)

Y
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Date

10/15/2013

LASC Criminal Search

Event Type

Plea of Not Guilty to
Information/Indictment

Additional Information i

Date

8/11/2017

7/18/2017

6/12/2017

10/29/2015

10/15/2015

10/15/2015

10/8/2015

Y 33 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.

Description

Docket Line Entry -
Proceedings Heard

Judicial Action - Proceedings

Heard

Remittitur Filed-other -
Proceedings Heard

Docket Line Entry -
Proceedings Heard

Docket Line Entry -
Proceedings Heard

Probation and Sentencing
Hearing - Commencement

Probation and Sentencing

The Register of Actions tab only contains past proceedings, non guilty pleas, and search warrants.

Additional Information

(Governor George Deukmejian
Clerk's Office)

(Governor George Deukmejian
Dept. - S08)

(Governor George Deukmejian
Clerk's Office)

(Governor George Deukmejian
Clerk's Office)

(Governor George Deukmejian
Dept. - S08)

(Governor George Deukmejian
Dept. - S08)

(Governor George Deukmejian

NAnt cNno\

>
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