

Case Information for XSONA093873-01

Print

New Search

Case Number

XSONA093873-01

Defendant ID

01

Filing Date

9/30/2013

Arrest Date

11/4/2012

Filing Courthouse

Governor George Deukmejian Courthouse

Case Type

Felony

Case Title

The People of the State of California vs. SANCHEZ, KORINA FLORES

Charges

Parties

Proceedings

Bail

Sentencing

Events

Register of Actions

The Charges tab does not display non guilty pleas. Please check the Events tab for non guilty pleas.



1 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.

Count	Charge Statute	Plea	Last Disposition	Notes

001

PC187(a)-F
Murder

6/17/2015 -
Conviction by Jury
- Found Guilty

Offense Date:
10/26/2012



9 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.

Name	Party Type
The People of the State of California	Plaintiff
Sherry Lynn Powell	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Attorney for The People of the State of California • Deputy District Attorney
Lindsay Erin Kurtis	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Attorney for The People of the State of California • Deputy District Attorney
Carol Jane Najera	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Attorney for The People of the State of California • Deputy District Attorney
Janis Eve Johnson	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Attorney for The People of the State of California • Deputy District Attorney

Future Proceedings

There are no future events for this case

Past Proceedings

Date	Time	Type	Result	Location	Department
08/11/2017	08:30AM	Docket Line Entry	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Clerk's Office
07/18/2017	08:30AM	Judicial Action	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/12/2017	08:30AM	Remittitur Filed-other	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Clerk's Office
10/29/2015	08:30AM	Docket Line Entry	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Clerk's Office
10/15/2015	08:30AM	Docket Line Entry	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
10/15/2015	08:30AM	Probation and Sentencing Hearing	Commence...	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
10/08/2015	08:30AM	Probation and Sentencing Hearing	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
09/18/2015	08:30AM	Probation and Sentencing Hearing	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
08/27/2015	08:30AM	Probation and Sentencing Hearing	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
08/25/2015	08:30AM	Docket Line Entry	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/18/2015	08:30AM	Exhibits Received by Exhibit Clerk	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Clerk's Office

06/17/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial Deliberations	Commence...	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/16/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial in Progress	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/15/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial in Progress	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/12/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial in Progress	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/11/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial in Progress	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/10/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial in Progress	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/09/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/08/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/04/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/03/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S08
06/01/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
03/03/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21

01/22/2015	08:30AM	Jury Trial	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
11/03/2014	08:30AM	Trial Setting/Resetting	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
07/30/2014	08:30AM	Trial Setting/Resetting	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
06/30/2014	08:30AM	Trial Setting/Resetting	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
04/03/2014	08:30AM	Trial Setting/Resetting	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
01/23/2014	08:30AM	Trial Setting/Resetting	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
11/20/2013	08:30AM	Pretrial Conference	Proceedings Heard	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S21
10/15/2013	08:30AM	Arraignment	Held - Preliminary Hearing	Governor George Deukmejian	Dept. - S01
10/07/2013	08:30AM	Preliminary Transcript Filed	Held - Preliminary Hearing	Governor George Deukmejian	Clerk's Office

Custody Status		
Date	Type	Group Type
10/8/2015	Remanded NO BAIL	By Case
9/18/2015	Remanded NO BAIL	By Case
8/27/2015	Remanded NO BAIL	By Case
6/17/2015	Remanded NO BAIL	By Case
6/16/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case

6/15/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/12/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/11/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/10/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/9/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/8/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case
6/4/2015	Remanded to Custody	By Case

Sentencing

Charge	Charge Description	Sentence Date	Judicial Officer
001	PC187(a)-F Murder	10/15/2015	Dhanidina, Halim

Charge	Charge Description	Sentence Date	Judicial Officer
Probation is Denied			
Confinements			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • State Prison <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ◦ Type: State Prison ◦ Term Duration: 80 Years to Life ◦ Comment: TOTAL TERM OF COUNT: 080 L ◦ Parole Eligible 			
Adult Conditions			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 790 790 ; PURSUANT TO PC SECTION 296, THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO PROVIDE BUCCAL SWAB SAMPLES, A RIGHT THUMB PRINT, A FULL PALM PRINT IMPRESSION OF EACH HAND, ANY BLOOD SPECIMENS OR OTHER BIOLOGICALSAMPLS AS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT IDENTIFICATION., , (Active on 10/15/2015) • 098 098; THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY A RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO SECTION 1202.4(B) PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 300.00., , (Active on 10/15/2015) • 125 125; THE DEFENDANT IS TO PAY A PAROLE/POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY SUPERVISION/MANDATORY SUPERVISION RESTITUTION FINE PURSUANT TO SECTION 1202.45 PENAL CODE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 300.00 SAID FINE IS ORDERED STAYED UNLESS PAROLE, POSTRELEASE COMMUNITY SUPERVISION OR MANDATORY SUPERVISION IS REVOKED., , (Active on 10/15/2015) 			
Comments			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL IS HEARD, ARGUED AND DENIED. . THE COURT READS AND CONSIDERS THE PROBATION REPORT. . AS TO COUNT 1, DEFENDANT IS SENTENCED AS FOLLOWS: . MANDATORY SENTENCE OF 25 YEARS TO LIFE IS DOUBLED TO 50 YEARS TO LIFE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1170.12(A)-(D). . PLUS AN ADDITIONAL 25 YEARS TO LIFE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 12022.53(D). . PLUS AN ADDITIONAL 5 YEARS PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 667(A)(1). . DEFENDANT HAS CREDIT FOR 1,074 ACTUAL DAYS. . DEFENDANT TO PAY THE FOLLOWING: . \$40 COURT OPERATIONS ASSESSMENT FEE PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 1465.8. . \$30 CRIMINAL CONVICTION ASSESSMENT FEE PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 70373. . THE COURT ORDERS THAT DEFENDANT NOT BE TRANSPORTED TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS UNTIL ON OR AFTER 11/30/15. . COURT ORDER IS SIGNED AND FORWARDED TO INMATE RECEPTION CENTER. . COMMITMENT IS ISSUED. 			

The Events tab only displays search warrants and non guilty pleas. (See the Charges tab for guilty pleas)



1 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.

Date	Event Type	Additional Information
10/15/2013	Plea of Not Guilty to Information/Indictment	

The Register of Actions tab only contains past proceedings, non guilty pleas, and search warrants.

33 record(s). Type a keyword to filter.

Date	Description	Additional Information
8/11/2017	Docket Line Entry - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Clerk's Office)
7/18/2017	Judicial Action - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Dept. - S08)
6/12/2017	Remittitur Filed-other - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Clerk's Office)
10/29/2015	Docket Line Entry - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Clerk's Office)
10/15/2015	Docket Line Entry - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Dept. - S08)
10/15/2015	Probation and Sentencing Hearing - Commencement	(Governor George Deukmejian Dept. - S08)
10/8/2015	Probation and Sentencing Hearing - Proceedings Heard	(Governor George Deukmejian Dept. - S08)